UNOFFICIAL COPY

MAIL TO: PADISIC

Y603 N. MINDEN ST.

CHICAGO, ±1 606YO

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

(CORPORATION TO INDIVIDUAL)

ILLINOIS

Doc#: 1027111000 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/28/2010 08:27 AM Pg: 1 of 3

## SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND ANY OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

Together with all and singular the hereditament and appurtenances thereunder belonging, or in otherwise appertaining, and the reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate. right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditament and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the part of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

The Grantor promises or covenants to defend title to the property from and against an lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through or under Grantor and none other.

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER(S) 14-05-402-041-1028 PROPERTY ADDRESS(ES):

5858 N. Sheridan Road, Unit 503, Chicago, IL, 60660

Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 1 S. Wacker Rd., STE 2400 Chicago, II 60606-4650 Attn:Search Department

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association

P	LAC	E (	CORP	ORA	T.	E
S	EAL	HE	ERE			

By: As Attorney in Fact

STATE OF IL	) )			
COUNTY OF COOL	)			
hereby certify that Katherine fact for Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal person(s) whose name(s) is/are st	G. File National Mortgage As abscribed to the forego	ssociation, and personal oing instrument, appear	own to me to be lly known to need before me t	be the attorney in the to be the same this day in person
and severally acknowledged that I free and voluntary act for the uses			aid instrument	, as his/her/their
"OFFICIAL SEAL" THERESA SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING	l seal this 3/4/ day	4 ,	, 2010.	_
My CANAGO SIGNATURES 6/9/20  This instrument was prepared by P	13.5	TES DO	<del></del>	
1 North Dearborn, Suite 1300, Chi		L5,170,		
Exempt under the provision of	efer Act Dat	e:	Ś	
PLEASE SEND SUBSEQUENT?  NENTO PHOISIC  Y603 N. MALDEN  (HICAGO, IL 606)	ST.	STATE OF ILLINOS  SEP. 17. 10  REALESTATE THANSHED DEPARTMENT OF REVE	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	0050,00 326652
(				
TR	AL ESTATE ANSFER TAX 0025,00	CITY OF CH	2.17.10	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 0052500
REVENUE STAMP	P326665	REAL ESTATE TRANS DEPARTMENT OF RU		FP326650

1027111000D Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **EXHIBIT A**

Unit No. 503 in the 5858 Shore Manor Condominium as delineated on a Survey of the following described real estate: The South 35.90 feet of Lot 7 and all of Lot 8 in Block 18 of Cochran's Second Addition to Edgewater in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 5, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois which Survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document No. 25298792 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office